Facility Rentals and Shelter Reservations* 2014 Fees 2014 With Tax 2015 Fees 2015 With Tax
Weekends (Friday-Sunday) All Day S 144.00 S 151.92 S 148.50 $ 156.67
Weekends (Friday-Sunday) 1/2 Day S 96.00 $ 101.28 S 99.00 $ 104.45
Weekdays All Day S 96.00 $ 101.28 S 99.00 $ 104.45
Weekdays 1/2 Day S 64.00 S 67.52 S 66.00 S 69.63
Damage/Key Deposit S 75.00 NT S 75.00 NT

Olin Pavillion

Weekends (Friday-Sunday) All Day S 663.00 $ 699.47 S 792.00 $ 835.56
Weekends (Friday-Sunday) 1/2 Day S 390.00 $ 411.45 S 462.00 S 487.41
Weekdays All Day S 312.00 $ 329.16 S 330.00 $ 348.15
Weekdays 1/2 Day S 195.00 S 205.73 S 198.00 $ 208.89
Damage/Key Deposit S 300.00 NT S 300.00 NT

John Wall Family Pavillion at Tenney Park

Weekends (Friday-Sunday) All Day S 416.00 S 438.88 S 429.00 S 452.60
Weekends (Friday-Sunday) 1/2 Day $ 260.00 $ 274.30 $ 264.00 $ 278.52
Weekdays All Day S 208.00 $ 219.44 S 21450 S 226.30
Weekdays 1/2 Day S 130.00 S 137.15 S 132.00 $ 139.26
Damage/Key Deposit S 300.00 NT S 300.00 NT

Elver and Warner Shelters

Weekends (Friday-Sunday) All Day S 256.00 $ 270.08 S 264.00 $ 278.52
Weekends (Friday-Sunday) 1/2 Day S 160.00 S 168.80 S 165.00 $ 174.08
Weekdays All Day S 128.00 S 135.04 S 132.00 $ 139.26
Weekdays 1/2 Day S 80.00 S 84.40 S 82.50 S 87.04
Damage/Key Deposit S 300.00 NT S 300.00 NT

Gates of Heaven Synagogue ** 2014 rates based on 2 hr blocks **

Weekend 3 hour blocks (Fri-Sun) ** S 165.88 S 175.00 S 225.00 $ 237.38
Weekend additional hours S 75.00 S 79.13
Weekdays 10 AM- 3 PM 5 hour time block S 92.70 S 97.80 S 96.00 $ 101.28
weekdays 4 PM-10 PM 6 hour time block S 103.00 S 108.67 S 107.00 $ 112.89
Key/Security Deposit S 300 S 300

Picnic Groves

Weekends (4 tables) All Day S 50.00 $ 52.75 S 50.00 $ 52.75
Weekday (4 tables) All Day $ 35.00 $ 36.93 $ 35.00 $ 36.93
Transfer of Location or Date Change Only from date reservation placed to 28 days days prior to event date $25 $26.38

From date reservation placed to 28 days prior to and including event date

Full refund minus $25 + tax ($26.38)

Cancellation of Reservation

From 27 to 11 days prior to and including event date

50% Refund

10 or fewer days prior to and including event date

No Refund

Clean-up/Damage Fees 1 hour minimum + material costs, if needed

$47.39/hour

S50/hour

*Reservations are for the indicated timeframe reserved, with no exceptions. Additional fees apply if used outside of reserved time.

*All Park Shelter, Pavilion and Gates of Heaven Reservations must be paid in full when reservation is made.

*All Park Shelter, Pavilion and Gates of Heaven fees include a 3% Ranger Fee.




Warner Park Community Recreation Center

RESIDENT RATES

2014 Rental Fees

2014 Fees with Tax

2015 Rental Fees

2015 Fees with Tax

Community Rooms 1,2 & 3
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday

Community Rooms 1 & 2
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday

Community Rooms 2 & 3
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday

Gymnasium
Meeting Room

1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5 PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5 PM)
5 PM-10 PM Evenings
1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5 PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5 PM)
5 PM-10 PM Evenings

1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5 PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5 PM)
5 PM-10 PM Evenings
1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5 PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5 PM)
5 PM-10 PM Evenings

1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5 PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5 PM)
5 PM-10 PM Evenings
1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5 PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5 PM)
5 PM-10 PM Evenings

per hour
per hour
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200.00
437.00
333.00
281.00
437.00
541.00

175.93
281.00
314.00
229.00
333.00
437.00

133.40
281.00
229.00
175.93
281.00
385.00

65.00
20.00
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211.00
461.04
351.32
296.46
461.04
570.76

185.61
296.46
331.27
241.60
351.32
461.04

140.74
296.46
241.60
185.61
296.46
406.18

68.58
21.10

210.00
470.00
360.00
300.00
475.00
590.00
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185.00
300.00
340.00
240.00
360.00
475.00
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135.00
300.00
240.00
185.00
300.00
415.00

70.00
20.00
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221.55
495.85
379.80
316.50
501.13
622.45

195.18
316.50
358.70
253.20
379.80
501.13

142.43
316.50
253.20
195.18
316.50
437.83

73.85
21.10




Warner Park Community Recreation Center

NON-RESIDENT RATES

2014 Rental Fees

2014 Fees with Tax

2015 Rental Fees

2015 Fees with Tax

Community Rooms 1,2 & 3
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday

Community Rooms 1 & 2
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday

Community Rooms 2 & 3
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Monday-Thursday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday
Friday-Sunday

Gymnasium
Meeting Room

1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5PM)
5PM-10PM Evenings
1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5PM)
5PM-10PM Evenings

1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5PM)
5PM-10PM Evenings
1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5PM)
5PM-10PM Evenings

1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5PM)
5PM-10PM Evenings
1/2 Day (4 hrs until 5PM)
Full Day (8 hrs until 5PM)
5PM-10PM Evenings

per hour
per hour
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220.00
475.00
360.00
310.00
475.00
600.00

200.00
300.00
350.00
250.00
350.00
475.00

140.00
300.00
250.00
190.00
300.00
420.00

85.00
30.00

v »n v nnn

v »n n numnn

wmrun »nvuvmruvn v n

230.00
500.00
380.00
325.00
500.00
630.00
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315.00
365.00
280.00
365.00
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150.00
315.00
265.00
200.00
315.00
440.00

90.00
30.00
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WPCRC ID Cards and Passes

(All fees include tax)

2014 Resident

2015 Resident

Youth (6-17)

Adult (18-54)
Senior (55+)

Youth (6-17)

Adult (18-54)
Senior (55+)

Youth (6-17)

Adult (18-54)
Senior (55+)

Family

Daily

Daily

Daily

20 Visit

20 Visit

20 Visit

Annual Membership
Annual Membership

Annual Membership
Annual Membership

1
4
2
20
50
30
120
200

148
341

232.10
501.13
379.80
327.05
501.13
633.00
211.00
316.50
369.25
263.75
369.25
501.13
147.70
316.50
263.75
200.45
316.50
443.10
89.68
31.65
2014 Non-Resident
5
6
5
55
77
55
253
330
253
660

1
4
2
20
50
30
120
200

148
341

$ 242.65
$ 527.50
S 400.90
$ 342.88
$ 527.50
$ 664.65
$ 221.55
$ 332.33
$ 385.08
S 295.40
$ 385.08
$ 527.50
$ 158.25
$ 332.33
$ 279.58
$ 211.00
$ 332.33
$ 464.20
$ 94.95
$ 31.65
2015 Non-Resident
5
6
5
55
77
55
253
330
253
660




Boat Mooring and Boat Storage Fees 2014 w/ Tax 2015 w/ Tax
Resident w/ Dinghy storage S 770.00 S 812.35 S 770.00 S 812.35
Non-res w/ Dinghy storage S 1,065.00 $ 1,123.58 S 1,065.00 $ 1,123.58
Baker Street or Yahara Place S 115.00 $ 121.33 S 115.00 S 121.33
Resident

Canoe Rack Rentals

Resident Annual S 93.00 S 98.12 S 93.00 $ 98.12
Non-res Annual S 165.00 S 174.08 S 165.00 S 174.08
Type of Violation 2014 2015

Violations range (established via Ordinance) 25-500 25-500

Disc Golf Permit 2014 w/ Tax 2015 w/ Tax
Annual $ 3791 $ 40.00 $ 3791 $ 40.00
Replacement S 1137 S 12.00 S 1137 S 12.00
Daily S 474 S 5.00 S 474 S 5.00
Fees Set w/ Dane County 2014 w/Tax 2015 w/ Tax

Cross Country Ski Pass

Ski Pass Annual S 2844 S 30.00 S 28.44 S 30.00
Ski Pass Daily S 6.64 S 7.00 S 6.64 $ 7.00
Ski Pass Replace S 1137 S 12.00 S 1137 S 12.00
Ski Pass Senior S 1422 S 15.00 S 1422 S 15.00
Ski Pass Disabled S 1422 S 15.00 S 1422 S 15.00
Lake Access Fees

Daily all users S 758 § 8.00 S 758 $ 8.00
Annual Resident S 33.18 S 35.00 S 33.18 § 35.00
Annual Non-Res S 42,65 $ 45.00 S 42,65 S 45.00
Annual Senior Res S 17.06 §$ 18.00 S 17.06 S 18.00
Annual Senior Non-Res S 2370 S 25.00 S 2370 $ 25.00
Annual Disabled S 17.06 S 18.00 S 17.06 S 18.00
Annual Duplicate S 1422 S 15.00 S 1422 S 15.00
Annual Replacement S 1422 S 15.00 S 1422 S 15.00
Dog Park Permits

Annual S 2844 S 30.00 S 28.44 S 30.00
additional permit Dane County S 13.27 S 14.00 S 13.27 S 14.00
Seniors Dane County S 1422 S 15.00 S 1422 S 15.00
Disabled Dane County S 1422 S 15.00 S 1422 S 15.00
Replacement Dane County S 13.27 S 14.00 S 13.27 S 14.00
Daily Dane County S 474 S 5.00 S 474 S 5.00
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